Wade Williams
Mark W. Hoffman
Frank Zulski, Jr.
Brent Shank, PE
Engineer-Manager
Lisa Kleeman
Finance Director



2265 E. Hathaway Road Harbor Springs, MI 49740 Office: (231) 347-8142 Fax: (231) 347-5787 www.emmetcrc.org

January 3, 2024

Tree Service ECRC Bid No. 24-07

The Emmet County Road Commission will accept sealed bids for supplies pertaining to Tree Service needs for the 2024 Season.

Bids shall be submitted on the enclosed ECRC Tree Service Bid Sheet in a sealed envelope clearly identifying the bidder and marked " Tree Service ".

Tree work may be on Emmet County Roads or MDOT highways. Traffic control and cleanup will be by the Emmet County Road Commission.

Bids shall be good for 1 year after the date of bid approval.

Sealed bids will be received until **1:00 p.m., Monday, February 5, 2024**, by the Emmet County Road Commission at their offices located at 2265 E. Hathaway Road, Harbor Springs, MI, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud.

The Emmet County Road Commission reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in the bid procedure and to award in the best interest of the Emmet County Road Commission.

Emmet County Road Commission

2024 Tree Service

24-07 Bid Sheet

Company Name:		
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip:
Phone:	Fax:	
Contact Person w/Title:		_
E-Mail:		
		sist the Road Commission in removing ray in Emmet County for the per hour
Hourly rate for bucket truck and	crewman: \$	/ hour
Minimum time for project:		hour(s)
Traffic control and cleanup will b	oe by the Emmet County	Road Commission.
A stump grinder and operator or surrounding ground level.	n an as needed basis to g	rind stumps to 4 inches below
Hourly rate for stump grinder an	d operator: \$	/ hour
Minimum time for project:		hour(s)
The Contractor will be responsib	le for MISSDIG notification	on.
Traffic control by contractor and	cleanup will be by the E	mmet County Road Commission.
Authorized Signature Date	 Printed Name	